Wednesday, May 13, 2020

Media Contact: Kelly Crawford

(706) 379-3121; kelly.crawford@brmemc.com

BRMEMC Opens Lobby to Public on May 18

YOUNG HARRIS, Ga. — Blue Ridge Mountain EMC will open its lobby to the public on Monday, May 18 with modifications in doing business to keep the public and its employees safe and healthy.

Visitors to BRMEMC will see directional signs for entering and exiting the lobby; and floor markers to assist the flow of foot traffic for rendering services; all while abiding by state and federally-recommended social distancing guidelines. BRMEMC is suggesting that visitors consider wearing masks upon entry of the building, and if sick, to please not enter the building, but instead call our office at (706) 379-3121 for assistance over the phone.

BRMEMC will continue to provide excellent customer service and assist visitors to our lobby in the best manner possible. Employees will be wearing masks and adhering to social distancing of at least six feet from anyone they come in contact with. It is imperative that our employees remain as healthy as possible and able to perform their essential duties.

We appreciate your patience and cooperation during this time.

For more information, visit brmemc.com or call (706) 379-3121.

About Blue Ridge Mountain EMC

Blue Ridge Mountain Electric Membership Corporation is a member-owned electric cooperative headquartered in Young Harris, Georgia, serving over 53,000 member-customers in Cherokee and Clay Counties in Western North Carolina, and Towns, Union and Fannin Counties in Northeast Georgia. Organized locally in 1937, BRMEMC has invested well over \$270 million in physical infrastructure in its mission to provide reliable electric and broadband services to its members where those services would not otherwise have been available. Blue Ridge Mountain Electric Membership Corporation is an equal opportunity provider, employer and lender.

###